PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideki OKUDA	06/19/2013
Toshihiko KOYAMA	06/26/2013
Tatsuya IKEGAMI	06/26/2013
Makoto HASHIZUME	06/12/2013
Riichi OUCHIDA	06/17/2013
Kazutaka TOYODA	07/12/2013
Byunghyun CHO	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1 Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

Name:	KYUSYU UNIVERSITY, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6-10-1 Hakozaki, Higashi-ku	
City:	Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	812-8581	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13909164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037079112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-707-9110

PATENT REEL: 031023 FRAME: 0573

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE **SUITE 101** Address Line 2: Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11_497 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Therese B. Varndell Signature: /Therese B. Varndell/ Date: 08/16/2013 Total Attachments: 2

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031023 FRAME: 0574

譲渡証

ASSIGNMENT

本件署名者は、十分な考慮及び理解の下、譲受人としての次の会社及びその相続人、譲渡先、その他の法的代理人に、米国及びその属地において、下 部の発明に関する全権利並びに所有権を譲渡することに合意し、譲渡、完却、移譲します。 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to				
no seed in and neigh	A seedule)' equie) and name also to	NAC 25 NACC CO. N. SO. NO. SON DOS. ON JOON A		
Market with what has		KYUSHU UNIVERSITY,		
廣受者名:	DENSO CORPORATION	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY		
Assignee(s):	DENOC CON CHANGE			
		CORPORATION		
13.000	4.4 Obrasa aka Vasisa aika	6-10-1 Hakozaki, Higashi-ku,		
住所:	1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-pref.		
Address(es):	Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan			
		812-8581 Japan		
as Assignee(s), and America, and its terril	corresponding successors, assigns or ou tories, dependencies and possessions, to	her legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of certain inventions known as		
発明の名称:	**************************************			
	MOUTH OPENING	NSTRUMENT AND METHOD		
Title of	MOOTH OFFINIAGE	MOTIVOMETAL WIATIMETICT		
invention:				
t manager and a second	a more man has dela ficta plane and a dela finda plane and a dela fi			
	代国登録特許証の出願は、			
described in an applic	cation for Letters Patent of the United Stat	les executed		
****	kerriusein die der			
4 3	を記と同日、もしくは			
on eve	en date herewith			
Niz 1997 til	顕番号としてに提出されたも	ato estados		
	は海後を一一」といく	N 6.4 °		
- as ∪.5	3. Application Serial No.	filed on		
キケ 太仏恩久安け	本作出層の継続出頭や分割出頭。軍にけ	、再発行特許の登録特許証に関しても同様に譲渡いたします。本件署名者は米国特許		
	と人に登録特許証を発行することを許可、希			
本件署名者は、要求	に応じて、すべての審面に署名すること、答	約すること、更に、本件発明の確保・維持・権利行使のために、また、譲役人の権利確保		
のために必要となるすべ	べての手続を実行することに合意します。	,		
		受人が本件発明に関するすべての国際条約及び協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求する		
		CA14-14-11 Applitation 1. の 1. ことの 間部が対応的なでの、2000年15日第二十二年11月27日 2017日		
	可し、その権限を上記譲受人に与えます。			
本件署名者は、Posi	z Law Group に対して、この書面の登録に必	必要・適切となる追記をすることを許可します。		
	and polynomial and po	antid amilianitan and all fallons Phalanda Markettan burney burney and all and an		
		said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The		
		tes Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or		
Letters Patents to sak				
The undersigned as	gree(s), when requested, to sign all paper	s, take all rightful caths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for		
securing, maintaining	and enforcing patents for said inventions	and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee(s),		
The undersigned at	uthorize(s) and empower(s) said Assigned	e(s) to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and		
all international conve	ntions and treaties in respect of said inve	ntions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.		
The undersigned al	so authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to	insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for		
recordation of this doc		the state of the s		
1 December 21 and are				
署名:	Kidehi Ohnolo	- 第名目: June 19, 2013		
	Added Thereto	S YUML 11. OUS		
Signature:	707077	Date:		
第1発明者:	Hideki Okuda	172. 172. 172. 172. 172. 172. 172. 172.		
First Inventor:	·a			
	~ # F _1			
署名:		署名日: ノ ハノ こ / x		
Signature:		Date: 1416 26.20/3		
•		Valor		
第2発明者:	Yoshihiko Koyama	····		
Second Inventor:		- 署名日: 1une 26,20/3		
	The same of the sa	them.		
署名:	- 1 dt with Bloom	署名8:		
Signature:	- I word - Man	Date: / (m.e., 16,20/)		
第3発明者:	Taterna Booms			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ratsuya megaimi	**		
Third inventor:	. * .			
	and an investigation to the test to the second of the seco			
	ここに付随する添付書面上にリストされます。			
	itor(s) listed on the attached sheet which			
注記: 上記日本語抄記	は、本書面の理解の助けとして付記しており	ます。正式な解析は英文に基づき行われます。		
		understanding of the reader. The interpretation of the Assignment should be		
based on the English		e acceatements at management of the unpublication to the Medifilities simplicing he		
MARKET WITH CONTRACTOR	\$40,703y			

Client Ref:

Seventh Inventor:

譲渡証(続き) ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

Washirms 署名: 署名品: Signature: Date: Makoto Hashizume 第 4 発明者: Fourth Inventor: 署名: 署名日: Signature: Date: 第5発明者: Fifth Inventor: 署名8: 署名: Signature: Date: 第6発明者: Sixth Inventor: 署名: Signature: 第7発明者: